IdentiFi™ AP3715i/e – Data Sheet 1
DATA SHEET
IdentiFi™ AP3715i/e Indoor
Access Point
BENEFITS
Business Alignment
• Support for demanding voice/
video/data applications

Dimensions (W x H x L) 6.56” x 1.34” x 6.56” (AP3715i)
7.12” x 1.34” x 6.56” (AP3715e)
Weight 567g
Max power consumption 12.8W
Warranty Lifetime
IdentiFi™ AP3715i/e – Data Sheet 5
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ACCESS POINTS
WS-AP3715i Dual Radio 802.11a/b/g/n, 3x3:3, indoor access point with six internal antenna array and redundant E/N data ports
WS-AP3715e Dual Radio 802.11a/b/g/n, 3x3:3, indoor access point with six reverse polarity SMA connectors for external antennas
and redundant E/N data ports (antennas must be ordered separately)
ANTENNAS (REQUIRED FOR AP3715E)
WS-ANT-2DIP-3 2.4GHz Indoor Dipole Antenna for 3715e only (3 pack)
WS-ANT-5DIP-3 5GHz Indoor Dipole Antenna for 3715e only (3 pack)
WS-AI-DT04360  Indoor, 2.4GHz / 5GHz, Triple-feed, 3/4 dBi, Omni, Ceiling
WS-AI-DT05120 Indoor, 2.4GHz / 5GHz, Triple-feed, 5 dBi, 120 deg, Sector
WS-AI-DX02360 Indoor, 2.4GHz / 5GHz, Six-feed, 2 dBi, Omni, Ceiling
WS-AI-DX07025 Indoor, 2.4GHz / 5GHz, Six-feed, 7 dBi, 25 deg, Sector
WS-AI-DX10055 Indoor, 2.4GHz / 5GHz, Six-feed, 10 dBi / 6 dBi, 55 deg, Sector
ACCESSORIES (OPTIONAL)
WS-MBDC916 Mounting brackets for flushed and protruded 9/16” drop ceiling rails
WS-PS3X12-AU 12V External Power Supply for 3715 Indoor Access Points - Australia
WS-PS3X12-BR 12V External Power Supply for 3715 Indoor Access Points - Brazil
WS-PS3X12-CN 12V External Power Supply for 3715 Indoor Access Points - China
WS-PS3X12-EU 12V External Power Supply for 3715 Indoor Access Points - EU (not for UK)
WS-PS3X12-NAM 12V External Power Supply for 3715 Indoor Access Points - Americas (not for Brazil)
WS-PS3X12-UK 12V External Power Supply for 3715 Indoor Access Points - United Kingdom
MID-SPAN POE DEVICES (OPTIONAL)
PD-3501G-ENT Single port, 1 Gigabit 802.3af PoE Midspan
Ordering Information
IdentiFi™ AP3715i/e – Data Sheet 6